
N Percent N Percent N Percent
MCUIIKRF2000 75 100.0% 0 0.0% 75 100.0%

Statistic Std. Error
17.73 1.019

Lower Bound 15.70
Upper Bound 19.76

16.89
15.00

77.901
8.826

5
55
50
5

1.768 .277
5.014 .548

Statistic df Sig. Statistic df Sig.
MCUIIKRF2000 .212 75 .000 .835 75 .000

Kolmogorov-Smirnova Shapiro-Wilk

a. Lilliefors Significance Correction

Maximum
Range
Interquartile Range
Skewness
Kurtosis

Tests of Normality

Descriptives

MCUIIKRF2000 Mean
95% Confidence Interval for 
Mean

5% Trimmed Mean
Median
Variance
Std. Deviation
Minimum

Case Processing Summary

Cases
Valid Missing Total


